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2025
Student Resource Scheme

Dear Parent/Caregivers

State Schools provide free instruction, administration and facilities to students of Australian citizens or
permanent residents. However, in conjunction with their Parents and Citizens Associations (PCA), schools
are able to ask parents for a contribution to provide extra resources.

At Deebing Heights, the school strives to provide the best possible educational opportunities for all
students. In doing so, it is challenged constantly to justify the worthiness of learning programs against
recurring resourcing costs. The reality is that unless parents provide supplementary funds, the school
cannot continue to commit to the current full range of education experiences that students enjoy.

At Deebing Heights Parents and Citizens Association meeting, it was agreed that the 2025 Prep Student
Resource Scheme will be $200 per student, and the 2025 Years 1-6 Student Resource Scheme would be
$80 per student.

In return for payment for the Student Resource Scheme your child will receive the following items:

Prep stationery supplied

Prep maths workbooks

Literacy workbooks differentiated for year levels

General textbooks

Class Sets of workbooks, worksheets, reference materials and teacher prepared booklets.
Class Sets of writing and drawing materials; whiteboards, stationery, project materials.
Reprographics support for differentiation (photocopying of workbooks)

Online Subscriptions to Reading Eggs, Fast Phonics, Math Seeds, Mathletics
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Please see a full breakdown of all costs overleaf.

I seek all parents support to assist the school to realise the Resource Scheme target to enable our teachers
to maximise learning opportunities for all our students.

Please fill in the attached Yellow Student Resource Scheme Agreement form to advise the school that you
will/will not participate in the Scheme and return the form to the office. You can pay directly via BPoint,
QParents or Qkr. (BPoint, QParents and QKR information also attached)

The Voluntary Building Contribution is $25 and supports facility improvements in consultation with our P&C
Association. No invoice will be sent out for the Voluntary Building Contribution. Please pay this via QKR
App. Download app onto your phone or tablet. Search for Deebing Heights State School and follow the
prompts, click on Voluntary Contribution, select your amount and pay with card.

Thank you in anticipation of your support of the Student Resource Scheme and our Voluntary Contribution
Scheme.

Yours faithfully,

AN Dyt

Andrew McDonald
Principal



Preferred method of payment is on-line via BPoint, QParents, or QKR. If you
need help using these apps please contact the office to make your payments
and we can assist you with the process. (See attached flyers)

EFTPOS payments can be made at the payment window on Wednesday mornings from 8.30 -
9.15am. Instalment Payment Plans can be made for families who experience financial
difficulties. Please contact the school office if financial hardship exists so that special
arrangements can be made. All discussions will be held in confidence.

If you choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you
will need to provide for your student.

BREAKDOWN FOR EACH YEAR LEVEL

Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Literacy Text Books:
Initialit / Spelling $20.00 $25.00 $25.00 $40.00 $40.00 $25.00 $25.00
Mastery, Handwriting
Numeracy Text Books:
Explicit Maths Program
General Text Books and
Resources:
Dictionaries/Thesaurus,
Atlas, Mini Whiteboards
Online Literacy
Programs: Reading $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00
Eggs, Fast Phonics
Online Numeracy
programs: My
Numeracy (Mathletics),

$35.00 $25.00

$25.00 $10.00 $10.00 $25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00 $15.00

Mathseeds.
Book List Items $105.00 Parents purchase book list
SRS AMOUNT $200.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00

Voluntary Building
Contribution

$25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00




PREP STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

School Cost For Prep SRS

Student Book List (See Below)

Initialit Workbook

Explicit Maths Program

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual My Numeracy Subscription

TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme

6x Scrapbook 335 x 240mm 72 pg

2x Scrapbook Mini 90gsm 165 x 240mm 64pg

1x My School Scrapbook 24mm Baselines Half Page Yellow
3x Protext Exercise Book A4 18mm+Margin 64pg

1x Display Book A4 Refillable Matte Mid Blue

1x Display Book A4 Refillable Matte Black

1x Protext Mesh Pouch A4

1x Box STAEDTLER Noris Triangular Pencils 2B

1x 4 Pack Whiteboard Markers 2.9mm

1x 12 Pack Crayola Crayons Twistables

2x 12 Pack Faber-Castell Tri Colour Pencils

1x Marbig Orange Handled Scissors 158mm

1x Bostik Blu-Tack 75g

1x Sharpener

1x Jumbo Textas

1x Coloured Paper (250 sheets, assorted)

6x Bostik BluStik 35g

1x Box of tissues

1x On Ear Wired Headphones

1x Library Bag - Waterproof from School Uniform Shop
Reprographics Support

Initialit Workbook

Explicit Maths Program Book

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathletics Subscription

TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

YEAR 1 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN
School Cost For Year 1 SRS

Cost
$105.00
$20.00
$35.00
$15.00
$25.00
$200.00

Expected Cost

$9.90
$3.58
$17.50
$5.37
$2.95
$2.95
$6.48
$12.92
$13.99
$7.98
$10.60
$3.78
$3.00
$0.75
$13.79
$21.98
$19.68
$4.33
$10.00
$14.00
$15.00
$20.00
$39.50
$149.99
$99.00
$509.62

Cost

Explicit Maths Program Book

Initialit Workbook

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription

TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.
Initialit Workbook

Explicit Maths Program Book

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription

TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

$25.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$80.00

Expected Cost
$25.00
$39.50
$149.99
$99.00
$313.49



YEAR 2 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN
School Cost For Year 2 SRS

Cost

Mini whiteboard, wipes, pens

Initialit Workbook

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription

TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.
Initialit Workbook

1x Mini Whiteboard, wipes, pens

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription

TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

YEAR 3-4 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN
School Cost For Year 3-6 SRS

Spelling Mastery Workbook

Handwriting Book

Mini Whiteboard

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathletics Subscription

TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.
Spelling Mastery Workbook

Targeting Handwriting for year level

Mini Whiteboards

Reprographics Support

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathletics Subscription

TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

YEAR 5-6 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

Expected Cost

Cost

Expected Cost

$25.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$80.00

$25.00
$25.00
$149.99
$99.00
$321.99

$25.00
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$80.00

$31.95
$18.95
$15.00
$7.00
$109.99
$99.00
$281.89

School Cost For Year 3-6 SRS

Spelling Mastery Workbook

Dictionary/Thesaurus/Atlas

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathletics Subscription

TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.
Spelling Mastery Workbook

Australian Integrated Primary Oxford Dictionary & Thesaurus

Primary Atlas

1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription

1x Annual Mathletics Subscription

TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME

Cost

Expected Cost

$25.00
$25.00
$15.00
$15.00
$80.00

$31.95
$34.95
$37.95
$149.99
$99.00
$353.84



Our Convenient Ways to Pay!

Online, Anytime!
From your computer, tablet or smart phone!

e Download the QKR app from the App Store
e Search for "Deebing Heights State School” and set up

a profile.
e Pay for the SRS, Voluntary Contributions, Excursions
and more!
& e Sign up for a QParents account with the invitation link
(emailed home in the first few weeks of school)

e View the Payments Tab to see any invoices

Qparents outstanding and choose the invoices to pay!

BPOINT

Bl Payment

Online Card Payment

e Click on the link at the bottom left corner of your
CRN: 1234567891234 invoice (emailed when each payment is due)
e Enter the payment amount and follow the steps!

Online Invoice No.20447
Card
Payment

Please pay each inveice individually. invoices
can he paid by card via BPoint

https://www.bpoint.com.au/payments
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