

2025 Student Resource Scheme

Dear Parent/Caregivers

State Schools provide free instruction, administration and facilities to students of Australian citizens or permanent residents. However, in conjunction with their Parents and Citizens Associations (PCA), schools are able to ask parents for a contribution to provide extra resources.

At Deebing Heights, the school strives to provide the best possible educational opportunities for all students. In doing so, it is challenged constantly to justify the worthiness of learning programs against recurring resourcing costs. The reality is that unless parents provide supplementary funds, the school cannot continue to commit to the current full range of education experiences that students enjoy.

At Deebing Heights Parents and Citizens Association meeting, it was agreed that the 2025 Prep Student Resource Scheme will be **\$200** per student, and the 2025 Years 1-6 Student Resource Scheme would be **\$80** per student.

In return for payment for the Student Resource Scheme your child will receive the following items:

- Prep stationery supplied
- Prep maths workbooks
- Literacy workbooks differentiated for year levels
- General textbooks
- Class Sets of workbooks, worksheets, reference materials and teacher prepared booklets.
- Class Sets of writing and drawing materials; whiteboards, stationery, project materials.
- Reprographics support for differentiation (photocopying of workbooks)
- Online Subscriptions to Reading Eggs, Fast Phonics, Math Seeds, Mathletics

Please see a full breakdown of all costs overleaf.

I seek all parents support to assist the school to realise the Resource Scheme target to enable our teachers to maximise learning opportunities for all our students.

Please fill in the attached Yellow Student Resource Scheme Agreement form to advise the school that you will/will not participate in the Scheme and **return the form to the office.** You can pay directly via BPoint, QParents or Qkr. (BPoint, QParents and QKR information also attached)

The Voluntary Building Contribution is \$25 and supports facility improvements in consultation with our P&C Association. No invoice will be sent out for the Voluntary Building Contribution. Please pay this via QKR App. Download app onto your phone or tablet. Search for Deebing Heights State School and follow the prompts, click on Voluntary Contribution, select your amount and pay with card.

Thank you in anticipation of your support of the Student Resource Scheme and our Voluntary Contribution Scheme.

Yours faithfully,

Vandel

Andrew McDonald Principal

Preferred method of payment is on-line via BPoint, QParents, or QKR. If you need help using these apps please contact the office to make your payments and we can assist you with the process. (See attached flyers)

EFTPOS payments can be made at the payment window on Wednesday mornings from 8.30 – 9.15am. Instalment Payment Plans can be made for families who experience financial difficulties. Please contact the school office if financial hardship exists so that special arrangements can be made. All discussions will be held in confidence.

If you choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for your student.

BREAKDOWN FOR EACH YEAR LEVEL							
	Prep	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Literacy Text Books: Initialit / Spelling Mastery, Handwriting	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Numeracy Text Books: Explicit Maths Program	\$35.00	\$25.00					
General Text Books and Resources: Dictionaries/Thesaurus, Atlas, Mini Whiteboards			\$25.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Online Literacy Programs: Reading Eggs, Fast Phonics	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Online Numeracy programs: My Numeracy (Mathletics), Mathseeds.	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
Book List Items	\$105.00	Parents purchase book list					
SRS AMOUNT	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
Voluntary Building Contribution	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Instrumental Music Levy		Annual Instruction		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
		Annua	al Instrument	t Hire	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00

PREP STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

School Cost For Prep SRS	Cost
Student Book List (See Below)	\$105.00
Initialit Workbook	\$20.00
Explicit Maths Program	\$35.00
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription	\$15.00
1x Annual My Numeracy Subscription	\$25.00
TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME	\$200.00
Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme	Expected Cost
6x Scrapbook 335 x 240mm 72 pg	\$9.90
2x Scrapbook Mini 90gsm 165 x 240mm 64pg	\$3.58
1x My School Scrapbook 24mm Baselines Half Page Yellow	\$17.50
3x Protext Exercise Book A4 18mm+Margin 64pg	\$5.37
1x Display Book A4 Refillable Matte Mid Blue	\$2.95
1x Display Book A4 Refillable Matte Black	\$2.95
1x Protext Mesh Pouch A4	\$6.48
1x Box STAEDTLER Noris Triangular Pencils 2B	\$12.92
1x 4 Pack Whiteboard Markers 2.9mm	\$13.99
1x 12 Pack Crayola Crayons Twistables	\$7.98
2x 12 Pack Faber-Castell Tri Colour Pencils	\$10.60
1x Marbig Orange Handled Scissors 158mm	\$3.78
1x Bostik Blu-Tack 75g	\$3.00
1x Sharpener	\$0.75
1x Jumbo Textas	\$13.79
1x Coloured Paper (250 sheets, assorted)	\$21.98
6x Bostik BluStik 35g	\$19.68
1x Box of tissues	\$4.33
1x On Ear Wired Headphones	\$10.00
1x Library Bag - Waterproof from School Uniform Shop	\$14.00
Reprographics Support	\$15.00
Initialit Workbook	\$20.00
Explicit Maths Program Book	\$39.50
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription	\$149.99
1x Annual Mathletics Subscription	\$99.00
TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME	\$509.62

YEAR 1 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

School Cost For Year 1 SRS	Cost	
Explicit Maths Program Book		\$25.00
Initialit Workbook		\$25.00
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription		\$15.00
1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription		\$15.00
TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME		\$80.00
Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.	Expected Cost	
Initialit Workbook		\$25.00
Explicit Maths Program Book		\$39.50
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription		\$149.99
1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription		\$99.00
TOTAL EXPECTED COST IF NOT PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME		\$313.49

YEAR 2 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

School Cost For Year 2 SRS	Cost	
Mini whiteboard, wipes, pens	\$2	25.00
Initialit Workbook	\$2	25.00
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription	\$1	L5.00
1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription	\$1	15.00
TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME	\$8	30.00
Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.	Expected Cost	
Initialit Workbook	\$2	25.00
1x Mini Whiteboard, wipes, pens	\$2	25.00
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription	\$14	19.99
1x Annual Mathseeds Subscription	¢0	99.00
IX Annual Mathiseeus Subscription	Ç.	

YEAR 3-4 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

School Cost For Year 3-6 SRS	Cost
Spelling Mastery Workbook	\$25.0
Handwriting Book	\$10.0
Mini Whiteboard	\$15.0
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription	\$15.0
1x Annual Mathletics Subscription	\$15.0
TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME	\$80.0
Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.	Expected Cost
Spelling Mastery Workbook	\$31.9
Targeting Handwriting for year level	\$18.9
Targeting Handwriting for year level Mini Whiteboards	\$18.9 \$15.0
Mini Whiteboards	\$15.0
Mini Whiteboards Reprographics Support	\$15.0 \$7.0

YEAR 5-6 STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME COST BREAKDOWN

School Cost For Year 3-6 SRS	Cost
Spelling Mastery Workbook	\$25.00
Dictionary/Thesaurus/Atlas	\$25.00
1x Annual Reading Eggs Subscription	\$15.00
1x Annual Mathletics Subscription	\$15.00
TOTAL COST FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME	\$80.00
Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme.	Expected Cost
Resources to be purchased if not participating in Student Resource Scheme. Spelling Mastery Workbook	Expected Cost \$31.95
	•
Spelling Mastery Workbook	\$31.95
Spelling Mastery Workbook Australian Integrated Primary Oxford Dictionary & Thesaurus	\$31.95 \$34.95
Spelling Mastery Workbook Australian Integrated Primary Oxford Dictionary & Thesaurus Primary Atlas	\$31.95 \$34.95 \$37.95

Online, Anytime! From your computer, tablet or smart phone!

Qkr!	 Download the QKR app from the App Store Search for "Deebing Heights State School" and set up a profile. Pay for the SRS, Voluntary Contributions, Excursions and more!
Q QParents	 Sign up for a QParents account with the invitation link (emailed home in the first few weeks of school) View the Payments Tab to see any invoices outstanding and choose the invoices to pay!
Image: CRN: Image: CRN:	 Click on the link at the bottom left corner of your invoice (emailed when each payment is due) Enter the payment amount and follow the steps!